LEATHERHEAD RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

for year ending 31 December 2018

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Prepayments
Cash at bank

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Subscriptions in Advance

Creditors
Accruals

NET CURRENT ASSETS

RESERVES

Capital and Reserves

MEMBERS' FUNDS

Notes to the accounts:

Registered No: 10248803

Balance Sheet

31/12/18
£

0

231

5,713
5,944

364

0

595
959
4,985

4,985
4,985

3112/17
£

271

5,369

391

13

5,640

404

5,236

5,236

5,236

For the year ending 31/12/2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under

section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act

with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year
in question in accordance with section 476.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entitiy provisions and
delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the

small companies' regime.

Approved by the board of directors and signed on behalf of the board.

Director

P Sabine, Director

Date: 31 March 2019



