## LEATHERHEAD RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

Registered No: 10248803

## Balance Sheet for year ending 31 December 2018

	<b>31/12/18</b> £	<b>31/12/17</b> £
CURRENT ASSETS		
Debtors	0	0
Prepayments	231	271
Cash at bank	5,713	5,369
	5,944	5,640
CURRENT LIABILITIES	-,-	-,-
Subscriptions in Advance	364	391
Creditors	0	0
Accruals	595	13
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	959	404
NET CURRENT ASSETS	4,985	5,236
RESERVES		
Capital and Reserves	4,985	5,236
MEMBERS' FUNDS	4,985	5,236

Notes to the accounts:

For the year ending 31/12/2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

Approved by the board of directors and signed on behalf of the board.

P Sabine, Director	Director	Date: 31 March 2019